

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) The amount spent on employing agency, temporary and/or locum doctors in A&E departments in each month in 2018

Month	Locum consultant	Agency
Jan-18	£80,089	£36,820
Feb-18	£87,054	£95,335
Mar-18	£83,727	£195,591
Apr-18	£62,586	£139,869
May-18	£83,913	£74,201
Jun-18	£94,098	£124,974
Jul-18	£55,131	£117,345
Aug-18	£61,377	£74,158
Sep-18	£55,794	£98,709
Oct-18	£61,840	£66,662
Nov-18	£47,350	£65,739
Dec-18	£77,299	£94,485

- 2) The number of FTE roles in A&E departments covered by agency, temporary and/or locum doctors in each month in 2018

Month	FTE
Jan-18	12.37
Feb-18	10.14
Mar-18	11.41
Apr-18	14.32
May-18	12.83
Jun-18	13.79
Jul-18	13.5
Aug-18	10.28
Sep-18	9.99
Oct-18	10.13
Nov-18	8.05
Dec-18	10.9

- 3) The total number of FTE doctors (including agency, temporary and/or locum and permanent staff) working in A&E departments in each month in 2018

Month	FTE
Jan-18	45.75
Feb-18	42.28
Mar-18	39.34
Apr-18	49.96
May-18	41.81
Jun-18	49.41
Jul-18	53.2
Aug-18	45.75
Sep-18	51.17
Oct-18	57.66
Nov-18	49.21
Dec-18	47.43